

In the Court Ld. ACJM, Kurseong.

Present : Md. Ruknuddin,
ACJM, Kurseong. (J.O. Code – WB00978)

Ref. Case No. GR Case No.111 of 2018 (CIS 233 of 2024)
CNR No.WBDJ050002652024
State Vs. Ganesh Shah & Others

Order No.58
21.02.2025

Present : Mr. Lendup Sherpa, Ld APP-in-charge for state.
Accused no.6 with his Ld. Counsel is also present.
Accused no.2, 4, 5,7 and 9 are absent and application is filed for time.
Today is fixed for SR and appearance.
No SR of accused persons received.
I have heard the submission, perused case record. Considered.
Issue summons upon accused no.3, 8 and 10 by both ways.
To **24/03/2025** for SR and appearance.

Dict. & corrted.
by me :

ACJM, Kurseong.

(Md. Ruknuddin)
ACJM, Kurseong.